1 Hunt Electronics USA, INC
 HPS-24-12 Series Dual
Valtage
 8 Cam 24V & 8 Cam 12V DC Voltage
16 CAMERA OUTPUTS
SELF-RESETTING
SMARTFUSES
110V AC INPUT
SELECTABLE OUTPUT
8 Cameras 24 VAC/8 Cameras 12 VDC
SURGE SUPPRESSION
     The HPS-2400 series of camera power supplies
provides several unique features for easier installation,
greater reliability and unequaled flexibility. They are ideal
in any multi-camera installation, avoiding the need to tie
up one electrical outlet per camera, and provide
significant advantages over multiple plug-in transformers
in safety, convenience, neatness and cost.
     Output can be selected as 8 Cam @ 24VAC and 8
Cam @12VDC.
     All models provide multiple outputs, protected by self-
restoring SmartFuses. These react to the same
influences as a glass fuse but reset themselves when
the surge has passed or the fault is removed, eliminating
costly service calls just to replace blown fuses. Built-in
surge suppression protects your cameras from
transients. A roomy metal can allows plenty of space for
wiring and multiple knockouts provide for easy
installation.
Each camera is connected
to a common terminal and
a 24VAC or 12VDC
terminal from the
transformer.
The board shown provides
4 outputs, each protected
by a self-resetting
SmartFuse.
SPECIFICATIONS
ALL MODELS
Input Voltage: 110V AC
Output Voltage: 8 Cam 24VAC and 8 Cam
12VDC  transformer selectable voltage output.
Wiring conforms to UL Class II requirements according
to UL2044.
• 110 Volts AC input,
• 8 Cam 24 Volts AC output/8AMP
• 8 Cam 12 Volts DC output/5AMP
Part number: HPS-24-1216